## LACKAWANNA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA PRESS OFFICE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: FOR INFORMATION CONTACT:

June 20, 2005 Jenine J. Ikeler, Press Secretary, 963-6800 ext.

1854

Jillian Kohanski 963-6800 ext. 1814

MEDIA ADVISORY \* MEDIA ADVISORY \* MEDIA ADVISORY\* MEDIA ADVISORY

## **PRESS CONFERENCE**

WHAT: Lackawanna County Commissioner's A.J. Munchak, Robert C.

Cordaro and Michael J. Washo will hold a press conference regarding proposals for the management of Montage Mountain

WHEN: Wednesday, June 22<sup>nd</sup> at 11:15 A.M.

**WHERE:** Commissioners Conference Room

200 Adams Ave